Features
Factory Test
Handle-
External Packing Bolt-
Roll threaded and hard chrome plated stem-
Panel Mounting Nut-
Union Nut-
Stem Packing below the threads-

Handles For
Field Assembly
Ordering Information
Select the desired valve basic ordering number, pattern, options and body material.
-R
V16C-MF-12N-        -GF
Body Pattern
Designator
Packing Material
Designator
Stem
Designator
Handle
Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Valve material
Designator
-AH                         -SG
V16B-D-6T-      -S
-L20
Nil: In-line Pattern
A: Angle Pattern
Nil: PTFE
PK: PEEK
GF: Grafoil*
Nil: Globe Pattern
R: Regulating Stem
Nil: S316 bar handle
AH: Black Aluminum
        Bar Handle
BK: Black Color Plastic
        Knob
Nil: no Sour Gas
SG: Sour Gas
S: S316
L20: Alloy 20
HC: Alloy C276
Valve Series
V16A
V16B
V16C
Handle Ordering Number for Field Assembly
Standard S316 Bar Handle
V16A-BH
V16B-BH
V16C-BH
Black Aluminum Bar Handle
V16A-AH
V16B-AH
V16C-AH
Black Color Plastic Knob
V16A-BK
V16B-BK
V16C-BK
Cracking of low or high strength materials in the presence of hydrogen sulfide and water in
combination with a tensile stress is called sulfide stress cracking (SCC). For use valves in sour
gas, materials for wetted components are selected to NACE MR0175.  To order, use designator -
SG as a suffix to the basic ordering number.  Sour Gas valves are available for valves with male
& female pipe end connections.  Please refer to ordering information below.
Dk Tech Corporation
VB16 Series Integral Bonnet Needle Valves
Pressure Rating up to 6000 psig                                                                  Jan. 2004
Specification sheet # VB16-2

Sour Gas Service option
Select valve ordering number, and applicable options from designators listed below.
How to order
: Example -PK -EP -PM -SG -S
Nil: DELRIN
PK: PEEK
PA: Teflon PFA
Nil: FKM O-ring
EP: EPDM
KZ: Kalrez
PM: Panel Mounting SG: Sour Gas S: S316
Seat Designator Sour Gas Service Designator Body Material Designator O-ring Designator Panel mounting Designator
L1
H
L2
L
OPEN
60mm (2.36")
Factory & Headquarters USA OPERATION
311 ARI Court, Mobile,
Alabama 36607 USA
Toll Free : 1 (800) 328-5803
Fax : 1 (251) 450 0962
568-17, Kwebup-Dong,
Sasang-Gu,Busan, Korea 617-060
Phone : (82) 51-316-0114
Fax : (82) 51-316-3744/5/8
Email : dknp@dknp.com
Phone and Fax for
International customers
Phone: (82) 51-316-0031/0051
Fax: (82) 51-316-3748
Dk-Lok USA
Rising Plug Valves
96 Series
 V96A-F-4N
Dk Tech Corporation
Dk-Lok Tube Fitting Certification Listing D-Pro Valve Certification Listing
Quality System
Approval
ASME Accredited
Nuclear & ISO9001
Quality SystemR
V103 Series
Catalog No. V103-2
      May. 2004
V103 Series Toggle Valves
Forged body, Pressure Ratings up to 300 psig
Toggle Valves for Quick Shut-Off
Design
Factory test
Handle
-Sturdy Stainless Steel Handle and Optional Nylon Handle
Panel Nut
- Standard Panel Mountingl
Spring
- S302 peened & passivated for a long life cycle
O-ring Seal
- Standard Viton for S316 body

End Connection Dimensions (mm)Oriifice
Cvinlet outlet mm L L1 A DIn
How To Order
All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change. Dimensions with Dk-Lok nuts are in finger-tight position.
Patterns: To order angle pattern, use -A as a suffix to the valve ordering number. Example: V103A-M-2N-A
Select applicable Valve pattern, O-ring and body material designators listed below.
Example : V103A-M-2N-S for lnline pattern, Standard Viton O-ring and S316 body
                 V103A-M-2N-A-KZ-S for angle pattern, Kalrez O-ring and S316 body
We reserve the right to change specifications stated in this catalog for our continuing program of improvement.
DK
L
D
A
OPEN
DK
L 1
D
A
OPEN
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility,
proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty of the system designer and the user. Dk Tech accepts no liability for any improper
selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Safe Valve Selection
                VEX110 Needle Valves            Spec. sheet #: VEX110-5
                Standard Sturdy Bar Handle                                          September, 2004
                  Maximum Working Pressure 10 000 psig (689 bar)
Features
z Premium four (4) sealing mechanism for severe service.
z Unique pressure reacting self-adjustable sealing design
eliminates the need of packing adjustment during service.
z Sealing cup swells up in system pressure for full sealing
contact in the bonnet.
z Backseat stem design prevents stem blowout.
z High precision machining provides low valve operating torque.
z Stem packing below the threads prevents thread lubricant
washout and media contamination.
    Temperature and Pressure Ratings
Valve
Material
Optional
Valve
O-ring
Designator
Standard
Sealing
Cup
Material
Temp.
Rating
°C (°F)
Pressure
Rating
@ 38 °C
(100°F)
KZ* - 30 ~ 250
(-22 ~ 482) S316
 VT*
PEEK
  -30~204
(-22 ~399)
689 bar
(10 000 psi)
*KZ: Kalrez (Perfluoroelastomer), TM Dupont
*VT: Viton (Vinylidene fluoride-based fluoroelastomer), TM Dupont
Material of Construction
# Component Material /ASTM
1 Body S316/ A479, A276
2 Bonnet  S316/ A479, A276
3 Stem S316/ A479, A276
4 Sealing Cup
5 Packing
Standard
Polyetheretherketon-